Viet Nam National University Ho Chi Minh City

Deltas in time of Climate Change II

Rotterdam,  24-26 SEP 2014

From Plan to Reality

 Long term Planning mainly bases on “what we want it to be”;

 Feasible roadmap has to built on Actual environment and available

Ability;

 Multi-actor complexity and

   Uncertain/random factors may result in gaps between plan and

implementation.

Gap between expected- and actual change

Planned
objective

Actual Roadmap

25-9-2014

2

Development scenarios?

Industry

High
Industry

Agro-Business

Low Agriculture High Agriculture

Migration

Low
Industry

   Current status

?

  4 Actor groups

4

Science

Com-
munity

Business

Govern-
ment

Planning

Implementation

25-9-2014

3

Stakeholder dynamic:

5

0%

50%

100%

-100% -50% 0% 50% 100%

Actual Ability

Priority

Government

Science

Business

Community

The stakeholder behaviors are estimated based on 300 samples of limited social surveys at Tra Vinh, An

Giang and Can Tho (2013). The investigations are still going on.

Triggers

Random/

Uncertainty

MKD baseline: Livelihood

0,0

0,5

1,0

1,5

2,0

2,5

1999 2002 2004 2006 2008 2010

Income per capita
(USD/day)

0%
20%

40%
60%

80%
100%

120%
140%

1999 2002 2004 2006 2008 2010

Income per capita
(% country average)

• Having reached Millennium Development Goal in 2006, MKD’s growth rate of

income is below the country average, resulted in worsened livelihood.

25-9-2014

4

MKD base line: human resource

51%

52%

53%

54%

55%

56%

57%

58%

59%

2005 2007 2008 2009 2010

Trained labor
(% of country average)

Source: processed by the Author from GSO data

Unemployed

Part time job

0,0%
0,5%
1,0%
1,5%
2,0%
2,5%
3,0%
3,5%
4,0%
4,5%
5,0%

Higher education student
% of population

MKD baseline: Migration

82919

75841

197419

Migration to HCM 2009

From CP

From SDB

From MKD

Source: GSO 2010

During the year 2004-2009, there have been about 370.000 migrants

leaving MKD, in which 60% found their new home in HCMC.

25-9-2014

5

Perception for CCA?

People:

not (yet) my priority

Government:

We should start to do something

anyway. Just assume the medium